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New Johnsonville Mill

Grade Code

Characteristic
Unit of 

Measure

30ME 

146gsm

33ME 

161gsm

36ME 

175gsm

40ME 

195gsm

45ME 

220gsm
Method

Nom 146 161 175 195 220 Tappi T-410

Min 140.6 154.7 168.9 187.4 210.9

Min 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5

Nom 9.5 9.0 9.5 9.5 9.5 Tappi T-412

Max 11.5 11.0 11.5 11.5 11.5

Min 267 311 311 334 276

Min 1.31 1.46 1.75 1.96 2.34

Max 10 10 10 10 10

Tappi T-809

Tappi T-822

Tappi T-831

Export Semi-Chem Medium Specifications

Basis Weight Cond to 7.5% H2O GSM

Moisture %

Concora N(CMT)

Ring Crush CD kN/m

Water Drop Penetration sec


