



**HOOD CONTAINER
CORPORATION®**

New Johnsonville Mill

Export Semi-Chem Medium Specifications

Grade Code			30ME	33ME	36ME	40ME	45ME	Method
Characteristic	Unit of Measure		146gsm	161gsm	175gsm	195gsm	220gsm	
Basis Weight Cond to 7.5% H2O	GSM	Nom	146	161	175	195	220	Tappi T-410
		Min	140.6	154.7	168.9	187.4	210.9	
Moisture	%	Min	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	Tappi T-412
		Nom	9.5	9.0	9.5	9.5	9.5	
		Max	11.5	11.0	11.5	11.5	11.5	
Concora	N(CMT)	Min	267	311	311	334	276	Tappi T-809
Ring Crush CD	kN/m	Min	1.31	1.46	1.75	1.96	2.34	Tappi T-822
Water Drop Penetration	sec	Max	10	10	10	10	10	Tappi T-831